violation of Section 7 (1) of the RTI Act and renders himself liable for penal consequences.   

The delay is substantial and beyond 100 days.  His culpability of violation of Section 

7(1) is established.  

The Commission, therefore,  exercising its authority under Section 20(1) of the RTI 

Act imposes a penalty of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) on Sh. D.K.Saldi, District 

Development & Panchayat Officer, Mohali which shall be recovered from his salary in two equal 

installments commencing from the month of June, 2019.                           

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayats, Punjab, SAS Nagar shall ensure